Privacy Policy

Effective date: August 11th, 2023

We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting any personal information you may provide while

using our app, Crush: Stand-Up Comedy Writing (referred to as "Crush" or "the App").

Data Collection and Usage:

Crush may collect and use personal information to enhance your user experience. When you create an

account, we collect your email and material saved in the app to provide personalized features and

services. This information is used to customize your experience, improve our services, and communicate

with you.

Firebase Analytics:

Crush uses Firebase Analytics, a service provided by Google LLC, to track in-app events and gather

aggregated, anonymous data for monitoring app performance and enhancing the overall user experience.

This data helps us identify areas for improvement and make informed decisions to optimize Crush. It is

important to note that no personal data is being collected or used in advertisements or shared with third

parties through Firebase Analytics.

Firebase Authentication:

Crush uses Firebase Authentication, a service provided by Google LLC, to enable account creation and

authentication within the app. We offer email and password as the sign-in method, and this data is

securely managed by Firebase.

Third-Party Services:

Crush does not integrate with any other third-party services or platforms that may collect personal

information. We do not have access to or control over any data you may provide to other apps or services

on your device.

Data Security:

We prioritize the security of your information. Crush is designed to operate locally on your device without

transmitting or storing any personal data externally. We take reasonable precautions to protect your data

from unauthorized access, loss, or alteration.

Children's Privacy:

Crush is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 4. We do not knowingly collect any personal information from children. If we become aware that a child under 4 has provided us with personal information, we will promptly delete it from our records.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be reflected in the updated version of this policy with a new effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or Crush's data practices, please contact us at https://www.jasonschneider.tech/.

By using Crush, you signify your consent to this Privacy Policy. Please refrain from using Crush if you do not agree to this policy.